ExCam® niteZoom
User manual
Doc.-ID: 131106-PT03BA-SS-ExCam niteZoom_en_rev.01, page 2 of 24
Content
1 Document overview ................................................................................................. 4
2 Technical Data .......................................................................................................... 5
2.1 Parameters of the explosion protection ............................................................... 5
2.2 Electrical parameters ........................................................................................... 5

Please observe the safety guidelines indicated in the ATEX installation manual of
the ExCam series!
4 Illustration of the model key
The following model options are currently available for the ExCam ® niteZoom:
Product name
Model option
 ATEX
Type
housing
option
(1)
Explosion
group
(2)
Meter
SKA02
(3)
Cable
termin.
(4)
Housing
heating
(5)
ExCam niteZoom T03- VA- B- 005- K- N
 T03- VA- B- 005- K- L
 T03- VA- B- 005- P- N
 T03- VA- B- 005- P- L
 T03- VA- C- 005- K- N
 T03- VA- C- 005- K- L
 T03- VA- C- 005- P- N
 T03- VA- C- 005- P- L
(1) VA = Execution in stainless steel
(2) B = Explosion group IIB (standard - all gases except hydrogen, acetylene, carbon disulphide)
 C = E Explosion group IIC (all gases)
(3) Length of the connection line in meter (001 - 200)
 (5 meter is the standard length)
(4) K = Terminal block connection (standard)
 All signaling lines are spliced to single strands and furnished with wire-end ferrules to allow
 connecting the camera to a terminal block
 P = Plug- termination
 Approximately 30 cm of the system cable’s outer stealth is stripped.
 The power supply strands (RD, BK) are furnished with wire-end ferrules.
 The AWG24 cable is furnished with a BNC connector
(5) N = Normal Temperature (0° C – 50° C)
 L = Low Temperature (-20° C – 50° C)
Doc.-ID: 131106-PT03BA-SS-ExCam niteZoom_en_rev.01, page 9 of 24
5 Commissioning
Attention!
Please observe the national regulations regarding security, installa-
tion, and accident prevention (e.g. DIN EN 60079-14) as well as the
safety guidelines described in this user manual and the ATEX installa-
tion manual!
Attention!
Please observe the installation and commissioning advices described
in the ATEX installation manual!
5.1 Step 1: Installation
Install the ExCam® niteZoom at the desired location.
Mounting options, accessories, as well as safety guidelines are described in the ATEX
installation manual of the ExCam® Series.
Attention!
Please observe the national regulations regarding security, installa-
tion, and accident prevention (e.g. DIN EN 60079-14) as well as the
safety guidelines described in this user manual and the ATEX installa-
tion manual!
Attention!
Please observe the installation and commissioning advices described
in the ATEX installation manual!
Warning!
When the iris is open, the camera must not be directed toward the sun
as this can cause damages to the sensor.
Doc.-ID: 131106-PT03BA-SS-ExCam niteZoom_en_rev.01, page 10 of 24
5.2 Step 2: Electrical connection
Attention!